
TP
SG

S0
45

S





























































30

x4

x1

x2

x2

x10

x6

x1

x2

x1

x4

73001

73123

73003

73004

73010

73121

73127

73011

73129

73122

x173298

x173299

x173284

x173285



31

x273101

2140mm

x2

x1

x4

x4

x1

x1

x1

x2

x1

x1x1

x173132

73133

73134

73106

73107

73137

73138

73110

73181

73140

73130

2840mm

1310mm

970mm

73103

x473009



32

x20

x1 x1

x1

x1

x4

x2

x1

x4

x2

x1

x1

x4

73113

73143

73157

73116

73112

73156

73036

73118

73119

73150

73153

73154

73120

73287 x2



33

M5 M6

4#

4#

3#

x52 x72

x1

x1

x1

73067

72026

71036

72022 71030

8#-10#

x176063

2.5#

71115 x1

73300

73301

73302

x1

x1

x1

73303 x3

71021 x6

71023 x2

71024 x2

x1

10-13#

6#

71037

71034 x1



34

M6*10

M5*10

M6*15

M4*10

x100

x32

x54

x64

x46

x52

x54

x18

D18/d6.5*1.5

73180
D12/d5*1.0

D12/d5*0.8

D19/d7*4

71029

72021

71031

74005

71033

72028

73057

x873268

M6*25

x26

M5*14

73276

x471032

M8*40



35

2980

22
80



36

X1

M
6*

10X2 X2

1

73123

73123

73003

73003

73003

71029

71029



71031

outside
73001

71033

73001

73001

73298 73298

73298

37

73123

73123

73003

73003

73124

2
X4

M
6*

15 X8 X8

±2mm

71031

71031 71031

73001

X1

73298

73298

73001

73001
73001

73001

73001 73001

71033 71033

71033D
18

/d
6.

5*
1.

5



3
X3 X8

M
5*

10

X12

X2

M
5

72022

X12

72028

73004 73010 72021

D
12

/d
5*

1.
0

X2

D
12

/d
5*

0.
8

73180

50% 100%

X4

M
5*

14

73276

73004 73004
73004

73004 73004

73010 73010

73004

72028
72021 72022

73010

72028
73276

73124

72022

73127

72028

7300172022

73010
72021

73010

73003

38

73276

72028

73180
72022



39

4
X3 X1 X2

X10

M
5*

10 X15

7312773004 73010

X15M
5

7202872021 72022D
12

/d
5*

1.
0

X2

D
12

/d
5*

0.
8

73180 50% 100%

X5

M
5*

14

73276

73004 73004 73004 73004

73010 7301073127

73010 73127

73010
73127

73127

72028
72021 72022

73010
73010

72028
73276

73276
72028

73124

72022

73127

73180
72022

72028

7300172022

73010
72021

73123

73004 73004 73004 73004



5
X3 X2 X8

M
5*

10

X12 M
5

X12

73004 73010 72021

72028 72022D
12

/d
5*

1.
0

73003

X2

D
12

/d
5*

0.
8

73180

50% 100%

X4

M
5*

14

73276

73004 73004

73010 73010

73004

72028
72021 72022

72028

7300172022

73010
72021

73010

73010

72028
73276

73276
72028

73124

72022

73127

73180
72022

73004 73004 73004

73010 73010

73003

40



41

X1

M
5*

10

X1

6

D
12

/d
5*

0.
8

D
18

/d
6.

5*
1.

5

X6

72021

72021

73180

X6

M
6*

10

71029

X2

X4

71033

73180

50% 100%

X4
M

6*
15

71031

73284

73284

73284

73285

73285

73285

73001 73298

71031
71033

73284
73285 73284

73285

71029
73298 73298



73276 73276
72028 72028

7202272022
7318073180

42

X8

M
5*

14
M

5

X8

D
12

/d
5*

1.
0

73276 72028

D
12

/d
5*

0.
8

X4 X8

7202273180

50% 100%

7
X2

73011

73011

73011

73010

73276
72028

72022



47

73129

73129

73129

X1

8

73129

X2

73010
71029

71029

M
6*

10



48

73129

X5

M
5*

14

M
5X5 X5

D
12

/d
5*

1.
0

73276 72028 72022

X2

D
12

/d
5*

0.
8

73180

73276
72022

73276 72028

72028

73180

72022

9

72028

72028

72028

72028

72028

73180

73180

72022

72022

72022

72022

72022

73276

73276

73276

73276

73276



71031
71033

73284
73285

71029

49

X1

10
X6

73299

73299

73299
73299

X4

X2

D
18

/d
6.

5*
1.

5

71033

M
6*

15

71031

M
6*

10

71029



50

15

±2mm

±2mm

50%

Tighten all Bolts

100%



51

16
X4

M
6*

10 X8

73118 71029

73118

73118 73118

73118

71029
7102974005
74005

73118

M
4*

10 X8

74005



52

73119

73119

73287

73287

13
X2 X4

M
6*

10 X8

73119

X2

73287

73120 71029

M
6*

15 X8

71031 D
18

/d
6.

5*
1.

5

X8

71033

73119
73287

73120
73119

73001
71031

71031
71033

71033
71029

73287



53

18
X2 X2

73101

73101

73101

73101

73130

73130

73130

73130

73119



54

19
X4

M
4*

10X4 X56

73132

73132

73132

73132

73132

73132

73103

73103

73103

73103

73103

73103

73011
73129

74005

74005

73132

74005
73130
73101



55

20
X1

M
6*

10X1 X16

X1 X1

73133 73134

M
6 X16

71030

71029

71029

71029

73133

73134

73106

73107

73106 73107



56

21
X1 X1 X2

M
6*

10 X22 X22

73137 73138

7103371029

M
6

71030D
18

/d
6.

5*
1.

5

73110

X22

73137

73138 73110

73110

73137 73138

73110
71033

71033
71033

71029
71029

71029

71030 71030

71030



57

22
X1 X2

M
6*

15

73181

73181

71031

73181

73181

71031



58

23
X2 X4

X28

M
6*

10 X28

73157 73116

X28M
6

71029

71029
73057

73057

71030

71030

73157

73116

73157
73116

73116
73116

D
19

/d
7*

4

Remove the transparent film 
before installation

73157
73157

73116 73116 73116 73116

Tighten the bolts after the top 
panels finished installed



59

24
X1

X2 X2

X1 X1

1

2 3
4

73150 73140 73154

71031 73057D
19

/d
7*

4

73140
73154

73150

73140

73150

73150
73140

73140

73154 71031
73057

71029

73133

M
6*

15 X4

M
6*

10

71029



60

25
X1 X1 X6

M
6*

15

X6

73113
73112

7311373112

73113

73112

71031

73057

73057
71031

73057
71031

73057
71031

D
19

/d
7*

4



61

26
X1 X1

X18

M
6*

15

X1

X18

X2 X4

73143 73153 73156

73121 73122 71031

73057D
19

/d
7*

4

73143

73143

73153

73156

73156

73121

73121

73121
73121

73143 73143



62

1

2

73153

73156

73156

73156

73122

73122

73122

73122

73122

73122

71031

73057

73057

73057

71031

71031

73143



63

±2mm



64

1

26
X6 X3 X1

X6

M
6*

10

71029

73303 7330271021

X6

M
6

71030

X1

73300

X1

73301

7330371021

71021

71030

73300
73301 73302

73303
73303

73303

71029
71029

73303

2

50%
50%

71030



65

1 2

27
X1 X1 X2

7102471023

M
8*

40

71032

71023

71032

71032

71024

3

71024

71023

71023

73302
73302



66

1 71032

71032

71024

2

X1 X1 X2

7102471023

M
8*

40

71032

28

71023

3

71024

71023

71023

73300 73300



67

1

2

73302

29

73300

73301

outside
73300

73301
73302

inside 

100% 100%

3

7330273300
73301

outside

outside

inside 

inside 

73298

73298

73298

7329973299

73302

73302
73300

73300
73301

73301



72

34
X20

Add the Spring Clip (73036) 
on all the wall panels.

73036

73036



73

35
X4

73009

X8

73268

M
6*

25

73268

73009

73009

73009

73009

73009





vertrieben durch
GFP Handels GesmbH   Toolport GmbH

Passauerstraße 24    Gutenbergring 1-5
A-4070 Eferding    D-22848 Hamburg

www.gfp-international.com  www.toolport.de

08/2024 V01.0

titelsteiten_v1.indd   19 25.08.24   19:06


